BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF MISSOURI
In the Matter of Missouri American Water )
Company’s Request for Authority to Implement ) Case No. WR-2010-0131
A General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer )
Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas. )
NOTICE

COMES NOW the City of Joplin and notifies the Commission and other participants in the
Collaborative Groups that it has not been able to review the Groups’ efforts since the tornado struck
Joplin on May 22, 2011.

The City of Joplin appreciates the time and effort of the Collaborative members, and
recognizes that the agreement of parties with disparate interests, including parties whose interests
are aligned with Joplin’s, is a very good indicator that Joplin’s interests will be met.

The City of Joplin understands that it will have an opportunity to comment on the tariffs
when they are filed by Missouri American Water Company with the Commission for approval.
Joplin looks forward to doing so at that time.

Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.
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Marc H. Ellinger, #40828 \

Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645 Q\

Stephanie S. Bell, #61855

308 East High Street, Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500

Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358

E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com

E-mail: tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

E-mail: sbell@blitzbardgett.com
Attorneys for Intervenor City of Joplin




I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice was sent to each of the

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

following parties of record via electronic transmission this 1% day of July, 2011:

Office of General Counsel

Lewis Mills

David Woodsmall
Dean Cooper

Stuart Conrad
Leland Curtis

W. R. England

J. John Reichart
Terry C. Allen
Sherrie S. Schroder
Michael A. Evans
Mark W. Comley
Joseph P. Bednar
William D. Steinmeier
Byron E. Francis

J. Kent Lowry

Lisa C. Langeneckert
Diana M. Vuylsteke
James M. Fischer
Larry W. Dority
Karl Zobrist

Eric Steinle

Lisa Gilbreath
Rachel Lewis

GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
opcservice@ded.mo.gov
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com
dcooper@brydonlaw.com
stucon@fcplaw.com
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
trip@brydonlaw.com
john.reichart@amwater.com
terry@tcallenlawoffices.com
saschroder@hammondshinners.com
mevans@hammondshinners.com
comleym@ncrpe.com
jbednar@spencerfane.com
wds@wdspc.com
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com
klowry@armstrongteasdale.com
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com
jfischerpc@aol.com
lwdority@sprintmail.com
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com
esteinle@spencerfane.com
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com
Rachel.Lewis@psc.mo.gov
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